## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA KERALA FOREST & WILD LIFE DEPARTMENT NILAMBUR NORTH DIVISION

No.D.2183/24

Date: 02.04.2025

## **Bid Notification**

The Divisional Forest Officer, Nilambur North Division for and on behalf of Governor of Kerala invites offer from registered accredited agencies as PMC for the following work. Conditions in G.O (P) No.77/2019/Fin dated 04-07-2019 and related government orders are applicable for this bid. Competent Accredited agencies are requested to submit competitive offer on **centage charge in percentage** excluding GST to execute the work for Kerala Forest Department. The offer shall be addressed and submitted to the Divisional Forest Officer, Nilambur North Divison, Nilambur on or before 5.00 PM 11-04-2025. The scope of offer (Centage) will include preparation of estimate, design, TS, etender procedures, evaluation of etender, supervision of works, preparation of M.Book and bills etc...

SL		Project
No.	NAME OF WORK	Cost
-		(Lakhs)
1	LAC-ADS-(2024-25), Nilambur LAC, Work proposed By Hon.MLA Sri.PV Anwar (ID 21784)-Ayiravally Kavu Road Concrete in Nilambur Municipality under Panayamkode Section of Nilambur Range in Nilambur North Division during year 2024-25	10.00

Location: Malappuram District/ Nilambur Range/Panayamkodu

## Last date for Bid(offer) submission on or before 11-04-2025 @ 5.00 PM

Accredited Agencies are requested to submit the following documents also

- 1. Document to prove Accreditation
- 2. Experience certificate as PMS in various Government departments (Kerala)
- 3. All conditions stipulated in all related Government orders on accreditation will continue to be in force

Divisional Forest Officer, Nilambur North Division.

D:\Adarsh.p.s\D\Eng\2024-25\bid notification.docx

\_